

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22189-22190/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in CMAMP No. 952/2009 & CMA No. 1079/2006 & CMAMP No. 2265/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.TRADE PROMOTION CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIMA BINDU CHEMICALS P.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
 Mr. D. Julius Riawei,Adv.
 Mr. Gaichag R. Gaginei,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary,Adv.
 Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused a letter. On 30.4.2010, this Court had directed that counter affidavit, if any, had to be filed within four weeks as a last chance. Therefore, the further request for filing counter affidavit is rejected.

 List in the category of "After Notice" matters next month.

(O.P. Sharma) (Madhu Sudan)
Court Master Court Master